
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

1 Q Kara Semmler of May, Adam, Gerdes & Thompson hereby certifies that on or before the 
!..LJ day of May, 2015, he electronically served through the PUC filing system or mailed by US 
First Class Mail, a copy of the Objection to Joint Motion to Amend the Procedural Schedule to 
the following: 

Ms. Patricia Van Gerpen 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
patty. vangerpen@state.sd. us 

Ms. Kristen Edwards 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
Kristen.edwards@state.sd. us 

Mr. Brian Rounds 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
brian.rounds@state.sd.us 

Mr. Darren Kearney 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
druTen.keamey@state.sd. us 

Mr. Tom Siguaw 
Dakota Access, LLC 
tom.siguaw@energytransfer.com 

Mr. Keegan Pieper 
Dakota Access, LLC 
keegan. pieper@energytransfer.com 

Mr. Stephen Veatch 
Dakota Access, LLC 
Stephen. veatch@energytransfer.com 

Mr. Joey Mahmoud 
Dakota Access, LLC 
Joey.mahmoud@energytransfer.com 

Mr. Jack Edwards 
Dakota Access, LLC 
J ack.edwards@energytransfer.com 



Ms. Jennifer Guthmiller 
McPherson County Auditor 
mcphersonaud@valleytel.net 

Mr. Keith Schurr 
Edmunds County Auditor 
Keith.schurr@state.sd. us 

Ms. Kelly Toennies 
Faulk County Auditor 
Kelly. toennies@state.sd. us 

Ms. Theresa Hodges 
Spink County Auditor 
spinkcoauditor(@,nrctv.com 

Ms. Jill Hanson 
Beadle County Auditor 
auditor@beadlesd.org 

Ms. Jennifer Albrecht 
Kingsbury County Auditor 
Jennifer.albrecht@state.sd.us 

Ms. Susan Connor 
Miner County Auditor 
minerauditor@minercountysd.org 

Ms. Roberta Janke 
Lake County Auditor 
lakeauditor@lakecountysd.com 

Ms. Geralyn Sherman 
McCook County Auditor 
Geralyn.sherman@state.sd. us 

Mr. Bob Litz 
Minnehaha County Auditor 
blitz@minnehahacounty.org 

Ms. Sheila Hagemann 
Turner County Auditor 
turcoaud@iw.net 



Ms. Marlene Sweeter 
Lincoln County Auditor 
auditor@lincolncountysd.org 

Ms. Lisa Schaefbauer 
Campbell County Auditor 
campbellcommission@yahoo.com 

Ms. Karla Engle 
South Dakota Department of Transportation 
karla.engle(a),state.sd. us 

Mr. Chris S. Giles 
Lake County States Attorney 
Chris.Giles@lakecountysd.com 

Mr. Steve Harper 
WEB Water Development Association, Inc. 
sharper(a),webwater.org 

Mr. Randy Kuehn 
rlkfarms(a),gmail.com 

Mr. Michael F. Nadolski - Representing Lincoln County Board of Commissioners 
mnadolski@lincolncountysd.org 

Mr. Bret Merkle - Representing Pente Farms, LLC; KKKP Property, LLLP; Pederson Ag, LLC; 
Calvin Schreiver; DLK&M, LLC; Jean Osthus; and Daniel & Marcia Hoiland 
bret@merklelaw.com 

Ms. Cindy Heiberger 
Minnehaha County 
cjepsen@minnehahacounty.org 

Mr. Kersten Kappmeyer 
Minnehaha County 
kkappmeyer@minnehahacounty.org 

Mr. Glenn J. Boomsma - Representing: Peggy A. Hoogestraat, Kevin J. Schoffelman, Linda 
Goulet, Corlis Wiebers, Mavis Parry, Shirley Oltmanns, Janice E. Petterson, Marilyn Murray, 
Delores Andreessen Assid, Joy Hohn, and Orrin E. Geide 
glenn@breitlawpc.com 



Mr. Larry A. Nelson - Representing: City of Hartford 
Frieberg, Nelson and Ask, L.L.P. 
lnelson@frieberglaw.com 

Ms. Linda Glaeser 
Rocky Acres Land Investment, LLC 
lglaeser@seattlecca.org 
lmglaeser@wwdb.org 

Mr. Dale E. Sorenson 
Dale E. Sorenson Life Estate 
a77man@msn.com 

Ms. Kimberly Craven - Representing Dakota Rural Action and Indigenous Environmental 
Network (IEN) 
kimecraven@gmail.com 

Ms. Debra K., Mr. Duane H. & Mr. Dennis S. Sorenson 
stubbyfarmer@yahoo.com 

Mr. Douglas Sorenson 
plowboy(@,svtv.com 

Mr. William Haugen 
Haugen Investments LP 
wh401889@hotmail.com 

Mr. Phillip Fett 
vonfett529@gmail.com 

Mr. Bradley F. Williams 
bwilliams@bestlaw.com 

Mr. Craig L. & Ms. Dotta-Jo A. Walker 
court walker@hotmail.com 

Ms. Diane Best 
City of Sioux Falls 
dbest@siouxfalls.org 

Mr. Charles J. Johnson 
c-bjohnson@svtv.com 

Mr. Paul A Nelsen 
paul@paulnelsenconstruction.com 



Mr. Paul F. Seamans 
jacknife@goldenwest.net 

Mr. John Wellnitz 
johnwellnitz@gmail.com 

Mr. John Stratmeyer 
46534 272nd St. 
Tea, SD 57064 

Mr. Lorin L. Brass 
46652 278th St. 
Lennox, SD 57039 
brass@iw.net 

Mr. Matthew L. Rappold - Representing: RST-Sicangu Oyate Land Office 
and RST- Sicangu Lakota Treaty Office 
Rappold Law Office 
Matt.rappoldO l@gmail.com 

Ms. Thomasina Real Bird - Representing - Yankton Sioux Tribe 
Fredericks Peebles & Morgan LLP 
trealbird@ndnlaw.com 

Ms. Margo D. Northrup - Representing: South Dakota Association of Rural Water Systems, Inc. 
Riter, Rogers, Wattier & Northrup LLP 
m.northrup@riterlaw.com 

KARA SEMMLER 


